Survey Response Statistics

2022 Survey 2021 Survey

38 Responses 39 Responses

23 from large agencies Agency size data not available



Large agency CDOs generally
have more tenure and
education and are more likely
to be men.



About how many years have you been with this organization?

At least 5 years but less than
10 yea

At least 3 years but less than
5 yea

At least 1 year but less than
3 yea

Less than 1 yea

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Percent of Respondents

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

100%




About how many years have you been in the public sector?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

10 years or mor

At least 5 years but less than
10 yea

At least 3 years but less than|
5 years

At least 1 year but less than
3 yea

Less than 1 yea

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




About how many total years of your career have been in the

role of a CDO?

10 years or more;

At least 5 years but less than
10 years,

At least 3 years but less than
5 yea

At least 1 year but less than
3 yea

Less than 1 yea

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Percent of Respondents

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

100%




About how long has the position of the CDO existed within
your organization?

agency size
10 years or more B small

- B medium

— B large

At least 5 years but less than

At least 1 year but less than
3 yea

Less than 1 yea

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




About how many total years of your career have been focused
on data and analytics?

agency size
10 years or mor B small

B medium
B large

At least 1 year but less than
3 yea

Less than 1 yea

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Postgraduat:

Bachelo

0%

What is the highest level of education that you have
completed?
agency size
B small
B medium
B large

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




What is your current GS-level or equivalent?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Senlor Leader (SL)
Sclentlific or Professional
(ST)

Senlor Executive Service (SES)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




How would you describe your gender?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




From 2021 - 2022 CDO
responsibility has grown in
just a couple of areas.



Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Strategy

year
B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
analytics
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




From 2021 - 2022 CDO
responsibility has reduced in
many areas.



Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Open
Data

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60%

Percent of Respondents

80%

year
B 2022
B 2021

100%




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Information Collections/Paperwork Reduction Act
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Architecture
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Integration
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Engineering
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Records
Management
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Manipulation/ETL
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Evangelism
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Geospatial Data
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
eDiscovery
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Information Security
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Research

year
B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Visualization
year

B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Privacy

year
B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblif

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - FOIA

year
B 2022
B 2021

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Operations Research

year
B 2022

Primary Accountable Official W 2021

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Small agencies have more
significant responsibilities in
just a few areas.



Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Evaluation
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -

Primary Accountable Ofﬂclal-

Information Security

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

0% 20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Medium and large agencies
have more significant
responsibilities in most areas.



Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Governance

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsibllity;

No Practical Responslblllty-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Integration
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Policy

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Open
Data

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -

Information Collections/Paperwork Reduction Act

agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Quality Management
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Evangelism
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
Visualization
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas - Data
monetization
agency size
B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsibllity;

Partner

No Practical Responsiblif

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Ambassador (for data sharing, evidence based policy making,
data CU|tUl’E) agency size

B small
B medium

B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have responsibility in the following areas -
Artificial Intelligence (AI)

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Primary Accountable Official

Manager Responsiblil

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Goals, obstacles, and
resources vary by agency size



What are the current goals of your agency's CDO role or data
team?
agency size
To Identlfy New Opportunitie B small
B medium
B large

To Ensure Legal/Regulatory
Compliance

To Support Agency Data
Infrastructure

To Provide Data to the Public

To Ensure Data
Quality/Accura

To Better Inform Strateqlc
Prioritie

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




What do you view as the greatest obstacle(s) to using data

to support your agency's mission?

Data Management Deemed not
Relevant or Useful

Privacy or Security Concern
Othe

Knowledge Management

Limited Data Access/Sharing

Technologlcal Barrie

Limited leadership support

Data Governance Challenge

Limited Staff Skills o
Workforce Hiring Challenge

Cultural barrle

Lack of Direct Funding

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Percent of Respondents

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

100%




What do you believe your agency's CDO role or data team
needs to be successful?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large
More/Better Data

Additional Training

Organizational Suppo

Additlonal Directed Funding
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




What data does your agency's CDO role or data team
fundamentally work with?

Sclentific Data agency size
B small
B medium
Statlistical Data . Iarge

Commercially Acquired Data

Unstructured Data

Geospatial Data

Operational Data

Administrative Data

Mission Data

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




count

[

Please provide the number of FTE for each category that
applies. - Detailees?

agency size
M small
©  medium
B large




count

Please provide the number of FTE for each category that
applies. - FTEs reporting to you?

agency size
B small
' medium
M large

20 40 60

80

od




count

Please provide the number of FTE for each category that
applies. - Contractors?

agency size
M small
medium
B large

40 60 80




count

Please provide the number of FTE for each category that
applies. - Internal stakeholder staff you can leverage?

agency size
M small
~  medium
B large

50 100 150 200 250




count

Do you currently have any unfilled positions for data talent
to support your CDO role? - How many Federal positions (if

- any)? agency size

B small
4 I
o 0 2 4 6 8
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B large
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count

Do you currently have any unfilled positions for data talent
to support your CDO role? - How many Contractor positions
(if any)?

agency size

5
B small
 medium
B large
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CDO organizational structures
vary by agency size



0%

Is the CDO role your primary responsibility?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Does the organization have Key Performance Indicators (KPI)

or other Performance Measures for the CDO Office?
agency size
B small
B medium
B large

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Do you have subcomponent CDOs at your agency?

agency size
B small
B medium
B large

Yes!

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Who do you report to as CDO in your current agency

structure?
B small
Chief Financlal Officer B medium
il B large
Performance Improvement /

Chief Information Office

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




How else are survey

responses different from 2021
— 20227



What do you view as the greatest obstacle(s) to using data
to support your agency's mission?
Limited leadership support year

B 2022
B 2021

Privacy or Security Concern
Othe
Technological Barrie

Knowledge Management

Data Management Deemed not
Relevant or Useful

Limited Data Access/Sharing
Cultural barrie

Data Governance Challenge

Limited Staff Skills o
Workforce Hiring Challenge

Lack of Direct Funding

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




Who do you report to as CDO in your current agency
structure?

year
B 2022
B 2021

Chief Financlal Office

Chief Technology Office

Performance Improvement
Strategic Planning

Chlef of Sta
Head of Managemen

Chief Operating Office

Head or Deputy head of Agen

Chief Information Office

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




What is your current GS-level or equivalent?

year
B 2022
B 2021

Senlor Executive Service (SES)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents




0%

If no, are you planning to establish subcomponent CDOs?

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents

year
B 2022
B 2021




